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Closed

What are your priorities?
Parent-Guardian School Calendar Survey

3,390
Contributors

4,093
Contributions

Contribution Summary

1. Please rank the following priorities that you’d like the district to consider when creating the school
calendars for the next two years.
Ranking | Skipped: 93 | Answered: 4,000 (97.7%)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Count Score Avg
Rank

Minim
ize
the
numb
er of
weeks
that
have
fewer
than
five
stude
nt

21.28
%
700

5.26%
173

6.63%
218

7.20%
237

8.57%
282

13.53
%
445

18.09
%
595

9.27%
305

10.18
%
335

3,290 4.14 4.97
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learni
ng
days

Rough
ly
balan
ce the
numb
er of
stude
nt
days
in
each
quart
er and
semes
ter

6.01%
192

6.89%
220

6.76%
216

10.52
%
336

14.21
%
454

21.04
%
672

20.32
%
649

10.52
%
336

3.73%
119

3,194 3.68 5.39

Place
gradi
ng
days
adjace
nt to 
weeke
nds

18.14
%
667

19.15
%
704

21.03
%
773

18.72
%
688

13.38
%
492

5.47%
201

2.72%
100

0.92%
34

0.46%
17

3,676 6.21 3.25

End
the
school
year
in the
first
half of
June

25.06
%
888

14.79
%
524

12.73
%
451

9.85%
349

12.56
%
445

8.52%
302

9.40%
333

4.43%
157

2.68%
95

3,544 5.57 3.71

Preser
ve a
fall
break
durin
g the
week
of Tha
nksgiv
ing

11.37
%
401

19.99
%
705

15.48
%
546

12.99
%
458

11.77
%
415

11.06
%
390

8.54%
301

5.28%
186

3.52%
124

3,526 5.21 4.09

Ensur
e
winter
break
includ
es two
full
weeks
(e.g.,
starts
and
ends
on a
Mond
ay
rather
than 
mid-
week)

18.24
%
655

20.19
%
725

16.68
%
599

13.95
%
501

11.08
%
398

9.47%
340

6.27%
225

3.09%
111

1.03%
37

3,591 5.79 3.55
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Place
staff d
evelo
pmen
t work
days
near 
weeke
nds or
other 
non-
stude
nt
days

8.71%
325

19.71
%
735

23.30
%
869

21.74
%
811

14.58
%
544

6.11%
228

4.21%
157

1.21%
45

0.43%
16

3,730 5.99 3.58

Align
with
local u
nivers
ity cal
endar
s

1.41%
43

1.81%
55

1.61%
49

2.01%
61

3.39%
103

5.56%
169

7.60%
231

21.28
%
647

55.34
%
1,683

3,041 1.60 7.90

Align
with
nearb
y
school
distric
t cale
ndars

4.10%
129

3.24%
102

4.10%
129

5.69%
179

7.09%
223

11.13
%
350

12.75
%
401

36.15
%
1,137

15.74
%
495

3,145 2.61 6.68

Score - Sum of the weight of each ranked position, multiplied by the response count for the position choice, divided by the total contributions. Weights
are inverse to ranked positions.
Avg Rank - Sum of the ranked position of the choice, multiplied by the response count for the position choice, divided by the total 'Count' of the choice.
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2. Are there any other factors that you’d like the district to consider that are not listed above?
Long Text | Skipped: 2,944 | Answered: 1,149 (28.1%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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