Engage BSD

Report Type: Form Results Summary Date Range: 02-12-2024 - 10-12-2024 Exported: 12-12-2024 17:13:00

Closed		
What are your priorities?	3,390	4,093
Parent-Guardian School Calendar Survey	Contributors	Contributions

Contribution Summary

1. Please rank the following priorities that you'd like the district to consider when creating the school calendars for the next two years.

Ranking | Skipped: 93 | Answered: 4,000 (97.7%)



learni ng days

days												
Rough ly balan ce the numb er of stude nt days in each quart er and semes ter	6.01% 192	6.89% 220	6.76% 216	10.52 % 336	14.21 % 454	21.04 % 672	20.32 % 649	10.52 % 336	3.73% 119	3,194	3.68	5.39
Place gradi ng days adjace nt to weeke nds	18.14 % 667	19.15 % 704	21.03 % 773	18.72 % 688	13.38 % 492	5.47% 201	2.72% 100	0.92% 34	0.46% 17	3,676	6.21	3.25
End the school year in the first half of June	25.06 % 888	14.79 % 524	12.73 % 451	9.85% 349	12.56 % 445	8.52% 302	9.40% 333	4.43% 157	2.68% 95	3,544	5.57	3.71
Preser ve a fall break durin g the week of Tha nksgiv ing	11.37 % 401	19.99 % 705	15.48 % 546	12.99 % 458	11.77 % 415	11.06 % 390	8.54% 301	5.28% 186	3.52% 124	3,526	5.21	4.09
Ensur e winter break includ es two full weeks (e.g., starts and ends on a Mond ay rather than mid- week)	18.24 % 655	20.19 % 725	16.68 % 599	13.95 % 501	11.08 % 398	9.47% 340	6.27% 225	3.09% 111	1.03% 37	3,591	5.79	3.55

Place staff d evelo omen work days hear weeke hds or other hon- stude ht days	8.71% 325	19.71 % 735	23.30 % 869	21.74 % 811	14.58 % 544	6.11% 228	4.21% 157	1.21% 45	0.43% 16	3,730	5.99	3.58
Align with ocal u hivers ty cal endar	1.41% 43	1.81% 55	1.61% 49	2.01% 61	3.39% 103	5.56% 169	7.60% 231	21.28 % 647	55.34 % 1,683	3,041	1.60	7.90
lign vith learb chool listric cale idars	4.10% 129	3.24% 102	4.10% 129	5.69% 179	7.09% 223	11.13 % 350	12.75 % 401	36.15 % 1,137	15.74 % 495	3,145	2.61	6.68

are inverse to ranked positions. Avg Rank - Sum of the ranked position of the choice, multiplied by the response count for the position choice, divided by the total 'Count' of the choice.

2. Are there any other factors that you'd like the district to consider that are not listed above? Long Text | Skipped: 2,944 | Answered: 1,149 (28.1%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions